
      Race Results and Report for ‘The Fellrunner 
                        RACE: Bleasdale Circle DATE: 14/02/26

COUNTY: Cumbria CATEGORY: BS/8km/381m CH/SHIP 
Return to: David Weatherhead, 16 Birchlands Grove, Wilsden, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD15 0HD..or..email: resultsfra@aol.com

R A C E   R E P O R T (400 words maximum please) 

 TOTAL NUMBER OF FINISHERS  =     84                            Signed:                    ELLIS BLAND                  Date:                  19th February 2026 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

R A C E   R E S U L T S 
The ‘POS. ’ is the competitors category position. The ‘POS. O/A’ is the competitor position in the race. 

INDIVIDUALS – OVERALL (Please include all category counters in this list) 
POS. NAME CATEGOR

Y
CLUB TIME

1. Evan Allan MU23 Helm Hill Runners 36.38

2. Joshua Holgate MSEN Blackburn Harriers & AC 40.07

3. Mark McGoldrick M40 Settle Harriers 40.41

4. Andy Laycock MSEN Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 41.21

5. Jack Eastham MSEN Bowland Fell Runners 42.11

6. Danny Hope M40 Horwich R M I Harriers 42.57

7. Sam Horrocks MSEN Barlick Fell Runners 43.14

8. Matt Rowat M40 Bowland Fell Runners 43.40

9. Stephen Hall M50 Blackburn Harriers & AC 43.43

10. Daniel Clarke MSEN Bowland Fell Runners 43.47

11. Joseph Cottam MSEN Bowland Fell Runners 44.31

12. David Atkinson MSEN Bowland Fell Runners 44.42

13. Liam Mills MSEN Bowland Fell Runners 45.01

14. Glen Goodwin M60 Accrington Road Runners 45.08

15. Sean Bolland M50 Bowland Fell Runners 45.22

16. Mark Bispham M40 Bowland Fell Runners 45.27

17. Mark Irving M40 Ellenborough AC 45.39

One of the rarest days in February, crystal bluebird skies and snow on the ground, Bleasdale Circle Fell 
Race by VÅGA 2026 was definitely one to remember.  85 runners out of the 100 entrants toed the start line 
and the pace from the off was ferocious.  Evan Allan of Helm arrived home first in what was one of the 
most impressive runs Bleasdale has ever seen, despite being just over 90 seconds off the record, with those 
ground conditions, it was as good as a record performance.  Throughout the field there were great ding 
dongs unfolding, with the famous orange and green of Bowland Fell Runners scattered in the snow, it was a 
great race to watch from HQ. 

My thanks to all the marshals/BPMRT for all of their support and to everyone who donated a cake for the 
bake sale.  All profits from the race were donated to BPMRT which totalled £710.00. 

I look forward to seeing everyone again next year. 

Ellis Bland 
Race Organiser

mailto:resultsfra@aol.com


18. Daniel Vincent MU23 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 46.00

19. Rob Powell M40 Bowland Fell Runners 46.03 

20. Dave Motley M40 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 46.07

21. Carl Nevison M50 Barlick Fell Runners 46.10

22. Jack Wilcock M40 Unattached 46.12

23. Matthew Rose MU23 Unattached 47.10

24. Angus Bigmore MU23 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 47.10

25. Thomas Mather MSEN Unattached 47.23

26. Rowan Wood M40 Lonsdale Fell Runners 47.51

27. Stephen Smithies M50 Calder Valley Fell Runners 47.57

28. Charley Oldrid M40 Northern Fells 48.24

29. Jonathan Gill M40 Unattached 48.41

30. Daniel Caton MSEN Unattached 48.45

31. Dave Hartley M50 Accrington Road Runners 48.49

32. Steven Duncan M40 Bowland Fell Runners 48.52

33. Andrew Priory M50 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 48.55

34. Alek Walker M40 Wesham Road Runners & AC 49.00

35. Crispin Halsall M50 Bowland Fell Runners 50.49

36. Mike Bigmore M60 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 49.31

37. Christopher Balderson M60 Bowland Fell Runners 50.12

38. Paul Mason M40 Unattached 50.49

39. Matthew Bourne M50 Bowland Fell Runners 50.56

40. Josh Moffat-Charles MSEN Team VÅGA 51.24

41. Callum Lockwood MSEN Bowland Fell Runners 51.28

42. Gary Dewhurst V40 Garstang 51.30

43. Tom Prescott MSEN Preston Harriers 52.02

44. Kenneth Murphy M60 Lonsdale Fell Runners 52.08

45. Iain Dalglish M50 Unattached 52.20

46. Ralph Baines M50 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 52.24

47. Robert Faulkner MSEN Keswick AC 52.42

48. Andrew Smith M40 Barlick Fell Runners 53.00

49. Christopher Seddon M50 Fell Runners Association 53.20

50. Nickey Russell F50 Bowland Fell Runners 53.29

51. Verity Harrison F40 Winter Hill Runners 53.41

52. Ali Welsh M60 Bowland Fell Runners 53.45

53. Emini Adegbenro MSEN Team VÅGA 54.29

54. Jonathan Wood MU23 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 54.29

55. David Jones M40 Bowland Fell Runners 55.04

56. Paul Yates M50 Unattached 55.13

57. Rebecca Crawshaw F40 Bowland Fell Runners 55.18

58. Paul Bass M50 Chorley Athletic and Triathlon Club 55.20

59. Amelia Websdale FSEN Preston Harriers 55.29

60. Hans Christoph Luther M40 Unattached 57.48

61. Bill Beckett M60 Chorley Athletic and Triathlon Club 58.28

62. Gregg Mallinder MU23 Unattached 58.43

63. Andy Webster M50 Otley 58.49



64. Phil Caton M60 Unattached 59.11

65. Mark Horrocks MSEN Barlick Fell Runners 59.55

66. Mark Nutter M60 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 62.02

67. Don Kershaw M70 Ambleside AC 63.17

68. Sophie Owen FSEN Ambleside AC 63.38

69. Maya Wilson FSEN Unattached 63:47

70. Stephen Mort M50 Preston Harriers 65.29

71. Mark Taylor M40 Bowland Fell Runners 65.45

72. Kate Hayhurst FSEN Unattached 65.47

73. Neil Howie M50 Unattached 67.23

74. John Belshire M60 Bowland Fell Runners 67.59

75. Andrew Howarth M60 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 68.55

76. Louise Davies F40 Unattached 69:03

77. David Miller M70 Chorley Athletic and Triathlon Club 69.36

78. Chris Ball M60 Chorley Athletic and Triathlon Club 71.10

79. Kathryn Faulconbridge FSEN Bowland Fell Runners 72.01

80. Janet Regan F50 Bowland Fell Runners 72.41

81. Lucy Gradwell FSEN Bowland Fell Runners 74.17

82. Annabelle Huddlestone FSEN Team VÅGA 78.22

83. Pam Mallinder F50 Unattached 81.54

84. Olga Wiggins F40 Preston Harriers 84.53

P T O

INDIVIDUALS – M40 (MEN VETERANS O/40 CATEGORY)

POS.
POS. 
O/A

NAME
CATEGOR

Y
CLUB TIME

1. 3 Mark McGoldrick M40 Settle 40.41

2. 6 Danny Hope M40 Horwich 42.57

3. 8 Matt Rowat M40 Bowland 43.30

INDIVIDUALS – M50 (MEN VETERANS O/50 CATEGORY)
1. 9 Stephen Hall M50 Blackburn 43.43

2. 15 Sean Bolland M50 Bowland 45.22

3. 21 Carl Nevison M50 Barlick 46.10

INDIVIDUALS – M60 (MEN VETERANS O/60 CATEGORY)
1. 14 Glen Goodwin M60 Accrington 45.08

2. 36 Mike Bigmore M60 Clayton-Le-Moors 49.31

3. 37 Christopher Balderson M60 Bowland 50.12

INDIVIDUALS – M70 (MEN VETERANS O/70 CATEGORY)
1. 67 Don Kershaw M70 Ambleside 63.17

2. 77 David Miller M70 Chorley 69.36

WOMEN INDIVIDUALS – WSEN 

POS.
POS. 
O/A 

NAME
CATEGOR

Y
CLUB TIME

1. 59 Amelia Websdale FSEN Preston Harriers 55.29

2. 68 Sophie Owen FSEN Ambleside AC 63.38



3. 69 Maya Wilson FSEN Unattached 63:47:00

4. 72 Kate Hayhurst FSEN Unattached 65.47

5. 79 Kathryn Faulconbridge FSEN Bowland Fell Runners 72.01

6. 81 Lucy Gradwell FSEN Bowland Fell Runners 74.17

7. 82 Annabelle Huddlestone FSEN Team VÅGA 78.22

8.

9.

10.

INDIVIDUALS – W40 (WOMEN VETERANS O/40 CATEGORY)
1. 51 Verity Harrison F40 Winter Hill Runners 53.41

2. 57 Rebecca Crawshaw F40 Bowland Fell Runners 55.18

3. 76 Louise Davies F40 Unattached 69:03

INDIVIDUALS – W50 (WOMEN VETERANS O/50 CATEGORY)
1. 50 Nickey Russell F50 Bowland Fell Runners 53.29

2. 80 Janet Regan F50 Bowland Fell Runners 72.41

3. 83 Pam Mallinder F50 Unattached 81.54

INDIVIDUALS – W60 (WOMEN VETERANS O/60 CATEGORY)
1.

2.

INDIVIDUALS – W70 (WOMEN VETERANS O/70 CATEGORY)
1.

2.

Please return to: David Weatherhead, 16 Birchlands Grove, Wilsden, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD15 0HD……….or……….email: resultsfra@aol.com

RACE: Bleasdale Circle
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